



TRADING NAME UPDATE - 1 NOVEMBER 2021

'RSM Risk Assurance Services LLP' becomes 'RSM UK Risk Assurance Services LLP'.

From 1 November 2021, the trading name of RSM Risk Assurance Services LLP will change to RSM UK Risk Assurance Services LLP. This small change is to bring our trading name in line with other RSM Global member firms.

Does this change impact the service we provide to you?

No. There is no change to our business or to the service we provide to you. Our services and reviews will continue to be provided by your normal RSM team.

Why are you communicating this change?

Whilst the change in our trading name is small, transparency and communication remain important.

In practical terms, you will see 'UK' added to our LLP name on all correspondence that you receive from us, for example, our invoices and our assignment reports.

What do I need to do?

Please ensure that our entity name is amended on your systems and that all internal departments are notified of the change. This ensures there is no disruption to your payment process and that changes to supplier details are verified.

Does there need to be a contract novation?

No, this is just a change to our registered name, the legal entity providing the services to you is not changing.

Further information

If you require any more information on this change, please contact your RSM contact or your credit controller Susan.Mcilwraith@rsmuk.com



Richard Smith

Head of Risk Assurance

E: richard.smith@rsmuk.com

Shauna Mallinson

Technical Director, Risk Assurance

E: shauna.mallinson@rsmuk.com

rsmuk.com

The UK group of companies and LLPs trading as RSM is a member of the RSM network. RSM is the trading name used by the members of the RSM network. Each member of the RSM network is an independent accounting and consulting firm each of which practises in its own right. The RSM network is not itself a separate legal entity of any description in any jurisdiction. The RSM network is administered by RSM International Limited, a company registered in England and Wales (company number 4040598) whose registered office is at 50 Cannon Street, London EC4N 6JJ. The brand and trademark RSM and other intellectual property rights used by members of the network are owned by RSM International Association, an association governed by article 60 et seq of the Civil Code of Switzerland whose seat is in Zug.

RSM Corporate Finance LLP, RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, RSM Risk Assurance Services LLP, RSM Tax and Advisory Services LLP, RSM UK Audit LLP, RSM UK Consulting LLP, RSM Northern Ireland (UK) Limited and RSM UK Tax and Accounting Limited are not authorised under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 but we are able in certain circumstances to offer a limited range of investment services because we are licensed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. We can provide these investment services if they are an incidental part of the professional services we have been engaged to provide. RSM Legal LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority, reference number 626317, to undertake reserved and non-reserved legal activities. It is not authorised under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 but is able in certain circumstances to offer a limited range of investment services because it is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority and may provide investment services if they are an incidental part of the professional services that it has been engaged to provide. Before accepting an engagement, contact with the existing accountant will be made to request information on any matters of which, in the existing accountant's opinion, the firm needs to be aware before deciding whether to accept the engagement.

© 2021 RSM UK Group LLP, all rights reserved